
Program 

BRUNER MIDDLE SCHOOL 

COST CENTER - 0651 

FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023 

ENROLLMENT 

2021·2022 

Adj. Proj. 
Number Program Name Final Conference 

101 Basic Education • Grades K·3 
102 
103 
111 
112 
113 
130 
254 
255 

Basic Education - Grades 4-8 
Basic Education - Grades 9-12 
ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K·3 
ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 
ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 9·12 
ESOL/lntensive English 
ESE Support Level IV 
ESE Support Level V 

300 Vocational Education Grades 7·12 

Program 
Number Program Name 

101 Basic Education - Grades K-3 
102 Basic Education - Grades 4-8 
103 Basic Education - Grades 9-12 
111 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K·3 
112 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4·8 
113 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 9·12 
130 ESOL/lntensive English 
254 ESE Support Level IV 
255 ESE Support Level V 
300 Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

581.00 

194.00 

16.00 

791.00 

2021·2022 

Adj. Proj. 
Final Conference 

581.00 

194.00 

19.18 

794.18 

Unweighted FTE 
2022·2023 

Adj. Proj. 
Final Conference 

553.00 

180.00 

3S.47 
1.00 

769.47 

Weighted FTE 
2022·2023 

Adj. Proj. 
Final Conference 

553.00 

180.00 

42.78 
3.67 

779.45 

Increase 
(Decrease) 

(28.00) 

(14.00) 

19.47 
1.00 

(21.53) 

Increase 
(Decrease) 

(28.00) 

(14.00) 

23.60 
3.67 

(14.73) 
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Obj<!ct 
Group -100/ 2'10 

300 

... 
500 

600 

700 

900 

BRUNER MIDDLE SCHOOL 
COST CENTER· 0651 

FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023 

APPROPRIATIONS 
Includes Only Estimated Revenues Listed On School's Revenue Prcfectlon Sheet 

Obiect Group Name 

5alari1M & Benefits 
Administrative/Managerial 
Instructional 
Non-Instructional 
Subtotal - Salaries & Benefits 

Purchased Services 

Energy Services 

Materials & Supplies 

Capital Outt.y 

Other Expenses 

Transfers/Reserves~ See Note (2> 

Total Combined Appraprlirtions 

FY 2021-2022 
Final Conference 

AoPropriatlon 

$ 355,300 
3,576,774 

9'70,628 
4,902 702 

161,365 

320,562 

61,018 

3,090 

47,150 

138,964 

$ 5,634,8'.>1 

OTHER INFORMATION 

Available Balance 
Marr:h 31. 2021 

$ 

$ 

FY 2022·2023 
Final Conference 
Appropriation 

351,400 

4,065,091 
952,744 

5,369,235 

llID,771 

329,856 

71,791 

61,193 

62,910 

147,591 

6,223,347 

Available Balance 
March31 2922 

lncreaselfOeQ'ffSfil 

$ (3,900} 

488,317 
(17,ll84} 

466 533 

19,406 

9,294 

10,773 

59,103 

15,760 

3,627 

$ 583,496 

Gentral Operating Fund - School Discretionary Budget $ 20,912 $ G7ll _s,_ ____ _.(2_0 •• 2.,,3s .. ; 

School lm:emol Funds· Gener11I & Prlm:ipal's Discretionll!'y Only $ 3,931 ~s.._ ____ ,.s.,•.-79-. .-b.-----~;;.:. 

Npt~S: 

{11 R~cal 'fear 2021-:WUApprcprleti<m if. the al!oratron cefhtt:UW int he School Bud..,<>et Books prewntl'!d tn the Sd1001 ~re in lt!fl\! 2021. 
{21 TM: 000- TrarufuN;/l{e$etires nbject de,sifo::atic~ lndudl!~ an amount !!qua I to the fiKSd charges fw$tude:11t wnncm. wh!d'> M reflected an the scl>ao!'s revenue page. 
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BRUNER MIDDLE SCHOOL 
COST CENTER - 0651 

FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023 

PROJECTED STAFFING 
Includes Onl Staflln From Estimated New Revenues. 

Administrative 
Prlnclpal 
Assistant Principal I and l<-12 

Assistant Principal I and 1<·12 - 10 
Assistant Principal II and l<-12 

Assistant Principe I II and K-12 - 10 
Assistant Principal- Other 

Admlnlslratlve - Other 

Athletic Director 
"Program" Ai.slstant Principal I or U 

lnstrualonal 
Teacher- Basic, Including ClassSiie Reduction 
Teacher- ESE 

Teacher- ROTC- 10 Month 
Teacher-Vocational 

Staffing Specialist 
Teacher- 12 Month (Basic and Vocational) 
Teacher- Hourly (7.5hoursX196 days) (Basic, Vocational, & ESE) 
Teacher- Other 

lnstructlonol Support 
Band Director 
Guidance Counselor - 10 Month 
Guidance Counselor - 12 Month 
Instructional Coach 

Media Specialist 
Mental Health Counselor(Previously Allocated thru Depanment) 
Other Suppon - Instructional 

fducotiono/ Support 
Paraprofessional (Basic, DJJ, and VoTech) 

Custodians 

Clean en - 3.50 Hour 
Day Care Coordinator 

Day Care Worker 
ESE Paraprofessional 
ESE Interpreter 

ESE Job Coach 
ESOL lnterpn!ter 
Library Assistant 
lunchroom Monitor- 2.50 Hour 

School Bookkeeper 
School Level Clerk 
Secretary- 10 Month (Regular and Conlidenllal) 
Secretary-12 Month (Regular and Conlldentlal) 

Financial Aid Technician 
Other Support - Non-Instructional 

GENERAL OPERATING FUND & STABILIZATION - STAFF 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE • FEDERAL ENTITLEMENTS 

lnstructionol 
Teacher-Title I 
Teacher- Bask 

Teacher- ESE 

Teacher· 12 Month 
Teacher - Hourly (7.5 hours X 196 days) (Basie & Tille I) 
Guidance Counselor- 12 Month 

Instructional Coach 
Mental Health counselor 

Staffing Specialist 

Educotionol Support 
Paraprofe$slonal-Tltle I 
Paraprofe$SionaJ (Basic, DJJ, and VoTech) 

ESE Paraproh!eional 
ESE lnlerpreter 
ESE Job Coach 

Parent Educator 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS - STAFF 

COMBINED STAFF 

,,;.,~~ 

FY 2021-2022 

Projected 
Final Conference 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

3.00 

31.00 
6.80 

37.80 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

0.20 

3.20 

3.00 

3.00 
4.00 

2.00 

2.00 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

2.00 

21.00 

65.00 

3.00 

0.35 

0.36 
3.71 

4.00 

1.00 

5.00 

8.71 

73.71 

FY 2022-2023 

Projected 
Ejnal CQnfgrency 

1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

3.00 

36.60 
6.60 

43.20 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.20 

0.50 

3.70 

3.00 
3.00 

4.00 

2.00 

2.00 
1.00 
2.00 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
2.00 

22.00 

71.90 

2.00 

0.20 

0.36 
2.56 

4.00 

1.00 

5.00 

7.56 

79.46 

:>/?J2 2-

Increase 

J.Qmwfil 

S.60 
(0.20) 

5.40 

0.50 

0.50 

1.00 

1.00 

6.90 

(1.00) 

(0.15) 

(1.15) 

(1.15) 

5.75 
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